
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 10 JUN 2025

R1 10 Jun 2025 | Saint-Cloud | BIRUM STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
8:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 057
	 2	 6
	 3	 64222
	 4	 06
	 5	 54
	 6	 6046

STARAC (FR)
SESTINI
CAZADERO (FR)
LARLIB (FR)
SIECLE D’OR
KETMIE QUEEN (FR)

58
57
56
56
56
54.5

1
4
5
6
2
3

E VERHESTRAETEN  2.5 
H JOURNIAC
M GUYON
I MENDIZABAL
M FAVRIAUX  3.5 
C DEMURO

F CHAPPET
M BRASME
L GADBIN
M DELZANGLES
A FABRE
L PONTOIR

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
G
F

FR
UK
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-3-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$10,096
$0
$2,866
$2,231

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 STARAC (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Segonzac (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H De Pracomtal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58	 $12	 Tito Mo Cen	 1:57.05		  ...... 22¾........................ EUR 13,500
5 of 12	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 58	 $67	 Acacus	 1:57.68		  ........... 6........................ EUR 17,010
7 of 10	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $17	 Bodicus	 2:14.12		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 11,500

2 SESTINI Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Immortal beloved (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Slattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 57	 $12	 East Grey	 2:25.02		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,000

3 CAZADERO (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-3-0 Prize Money: $10,096
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Zabriska (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 D Boche	 56	 $21	 Burn To Shine	 1:39.69		  ........... 5........................ EUR 12,100
4 of 12	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 58	 $17	 Retiro	 1:43.19		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 15,246
2 of 8	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 D Boche	 58	 $--	 Mission Gamma	 1:57.22		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,606
2 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	11]	 G R Le Vaillant	 58	 $*2.9	Mountain Ridge	 2:11.58		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,606
2 of 10	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 99	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $*3	 Master Cath	 2:16.70		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,470

4 LARLIB (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Dukessa (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Fargeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $29	 Zarraf	 2:10.33		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 17,010
6 of 8	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $41	 Asmarani	 2:49.00		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 13,500
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 10 JUN 2025

5 SIECLE D’OR Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,866
Jockey: M Favriaux (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Days of old (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 15	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Jovialite	 1:24.11		  ........... 8........................ EUR 15,783
4 of 11	 21May25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $8.5	 Zaydann	 2:05.41		  ........... 5........................ EUR 17,010

6 KETMIE QUEEN (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,231
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Keen glance (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Bonnifait

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 58	 $81	 Danara	 2:09.22		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 17,010
11 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $29	 Galene	 2:16.79		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 10	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58	 $21	 Eleganz	 2:47.38		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 8	 30May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 55	 $9	 Carisha	 2:46.83		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 11,500
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 10 JUN 2025

R2 10 Jun 2025 | Saint-Cloud | GRIGNON CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 334455
	 2	 172455
	 3	 76107
	 4	 60
	 5	 515252
	 6	 42055
	 7	 435908
	 8	 053

PRADO (FR)
BLANCHE SACREE (FR)
OVER THE CLOUDS
SIGTUNA (FR)
LOUIS DEUX (IRE)
BARITON BEAR (IRE)
NOTA BENE (FR)
THE HUMMINGBIRD (FR)

61
59.5
59
57.5
56
54.5
54.5
53

7
6
8
4
5
2
3
1

C SOUMILLON
H BESNIER
A BARON
M GUYON
L GALLO  2.5 
W LEVESQUE  3.5 
J MARIEN  1.5 
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 

P COTTIER
P COTTIER
A BARON
P&J BRANDT
M BOUTIN
F R MONFORT
N CAULLERY
MME A TINCHON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
C
G
C
C
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�1�-1-4
	11-�1�-1-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	27-�4�-2-3
	 5-�0�-1-0
	16-�1�-1-2
	 3-�0�-0-1

$29,752
$19,603
$10,435
$0
$51,774
$3,068
$23,562
$2,851

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 PRADO (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-1-4 Prize Money: $29,752
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 61 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Pentaiade (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/02/25 (128 Days)
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 57	 $3.8	 Leffard	 2:13.40		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,860
4 of 14	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 61.5	 $*4.3	Zagor	 2:41.37		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 12,500
4 of 7	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 57	 $12	 Dioptase	 2:07.82		  ........... 4........................ EUR 11,000
5 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $19	 Best Secret	 2:03.77		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 34,650
5 of 7	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Master Cath	 2:07.60		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 15,000

2 BLANCHE SACREE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,603
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sacree nana (FR) J+H: 10-1-1-1 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/03/25 (89 Days)
Owner: Ecurie du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 59	 $3.8	 Pumba	 2:08.95		  ........... 5........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 7	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 58	 $5.5	 Lilarose	 2:12.67		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Closefield Belle	 2:03.61	 	 ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 11	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Sapodilla	 2:44.48		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 10	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Sapodilla	 2:42.85		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,000

3 OVER THE CLOUDS Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,435
Jockey: A Baron WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Under (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/12/24 (174 Days)
Owner: Haras De Grandcamp Earl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Baron	 56	 $19	 Le Roi Leon	 1:42.46		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 10,522
6 of 11	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 A Baron	 58	 $41	 Pacifiste	 1:58.57	 	 ...... 10½........................ EUR 15,783
1 of 12	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 59	 $6	 Deep Love	 1:59.99		  ......... hd........................ EUR 12,626
10 of 10	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 A Baron	 58	 $9	 Sirius Brown	 1:56.97		  ...... 21¾........................ EUR 15,783
7 of 8	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 111	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $29	 Walma	 3:01.24		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 12,500

4 SIGTUNA (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Black envy (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Brandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 56	 $34	 Juwelier	 1:51.10		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 17,010
10 of 10	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56	 $29	 Bodicus	 2:14.12		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 11,500
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5 LOUIS DEUX (IRE) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 5 Total: 27-4-2-3 Prize Money: $51,774
Jockey: L Gallo (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 16-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: Rose des vents (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 19-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-1 Last Win: 25/04/25 (46 Days)
Owner: M Boutin/bel-oise/ec Rogier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 5]	 G Meury	 59	 $*2.5	Bengale	 2:07.40		  ......... hd........................ EUR 11,970
5 of 10	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	10]	 G Meury	 56	 $12	 Sunset Ashram	 2:09.40		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 10	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	10]	 L Gallo	 60	 $*2.5	Vendomya	 2:48.90		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,500
5 of 9	 21May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 G Meury	 56	 $5.5	 Hunter’s Luck	 2:41.91		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 7	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 56	 $12	 Miss Angel	 2:13.36		  ........... 5........................ EUR 14,490

6 BARITON BEAR (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,068
Jockey: W Levesque (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist (GER) Dam: Bearlita (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Weyrauch/f Janorschke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 29Sep24	 HAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 58	 $10	 Aglaia	 2:10.90		  ...... 21½..........................EUR 6,313
2 of 10	 02Nov24	 COL	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 7]	 Andrea Ricupa	 47.5	 $13	 Quinto	 2:02.54		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 6,049
11 of 11	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $13	 Percival	 2:19.74		  ...... 21½........................ EUR 15,783
5 of 13	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 T Courtalon	 58	 $26	 Got Flower	 2:31.60		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 10,500
5 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	13]	 T Courtalon	 58	 $12	 Nubuck	 2:44.00		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 13,230

7 NOTA BENE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-1-2 Prize Money: $23,562
Jockey: J Marien (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Sacred belief (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 30/01/25 (131 Days)
Owner: G Gruson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 59	 $5	 Eminence Grise	 2:07.14		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,500
5 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56	 $8.5	 Westminster Fox	 1:41.98		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 12,500
9 of 10	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56	 $6	 Sunset Ashram	 2:09.40		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 11,500
11 of 13	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 Mme Mickaelle Michel	54	 $13	 Lady Madeira	 2:04.56		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 8	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 3]	 D Breux	 52.5	 $34	 Walma	 3:01.24		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 12,500

8 THE HUMMINGBIRD (FR) Trainer: Mme A Tinchon Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,851
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Van Beethoven (CAN) Dam: Almost heaven (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Castela

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $26	 Lhakpa	 1:30.74		  ...... 28¾........................ EUR 19,886
5 of 5	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $9	 Fiction	 1:04.05		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 8,286
3 of 9	 21May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 53	 $51	 Hunter’s Luck	 2:41.91		  ........... 4........................ EUR 11,500
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 10 JUN 2025

R3 10 Jun 2025 | Saint-Cloud | CHEATEAU BOUSCAT MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	 73
	 3	 9
	 4	 3
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	

IKOTOFETSY (FR)
REDOUTABLE
OCEAN STAR (FR)
STARSPIRIT GATSBY (FR)
YEP
CHAWEL (IRE)
BATTLE DRUM
TISSIMO (FR)

58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56

7
4
1
5
2
3
6
8

M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
I MENDIZABAL
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA
A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
T PICCONE

M RATSIMIHAH
F GRAFFARD
L D RACCO
S CERULIS
A FABRE
H GHABRI
A FABRE
H PANTALL

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$7,851
$1,901
$0
$3,471
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 IKOTOFETSY (FR) Trainer: M Ratsimihah Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,851
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Threat (IRE) Dam: Kourkie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Andriantsoa Ratsimihah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 58	 $26	 Focus	 0:58.30		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 25,000

2 REDOUTABLE Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,901
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Rive neuve (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Le Baron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $8	 Focus	 0:58.30		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 25,000
3 of 9	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $4.5	 Zelzara	 1:14.20		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 14,490

3 OCEAN STAR (FR) Trainer: L D Racco Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Hunza dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ld Racco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 55	 $34	 Viva La Skids	 1:13.86		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 15,000

4 STARSPIRIT GATSBY (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,471
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Lalacelle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Ricard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Ulymine	 1:15.55		  ........... 4........................ EUR 15,000
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5 YEP Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Mia tesoro (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 CHAWEL (IRE) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: School run (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Eldubeba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 BATTLE DRUM Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Emollient (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 TISSIMO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Exceedingly rare (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 10 Jun 2025 | Saint-Cloud | RABLAIS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 5
	 3	 2443
	 4	 9
	 5	 2
	 6	 33
	 7	 3
	 8	 55
	 9	
	10	

MARIYAM (FR)
HONEY PEARL (FR)
NIGHT MARY (FR)
SEDE VACANTE (FR)
MY HIGHNESS (IRE)
SPARKS OF LOVE (FR)
RHIYANNA (FR)
INDIFFERENTE (IRE)
DARYA (FR)
PRINCESS ZALTANA (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

3
7
5
10
6
9
2
8
1
4

C DEMURO
T BACHELOT
I MENDIZABAL
S PASQUIER
A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
T PICCONE
M GUYON
M FAVRIAUX  3.5 
C LECOEUVRE

CHR HEAD
J BOISNARD
D CHENU
F CHAPPET
A FABRE
R FRADET
H PANTALL
Y BARBEROT
A FABRE
E D MONFORT

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$10,124
$0
$4,711
$3,802
$3,471
$992
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MARIYAM (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bce fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Melodic charm (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $*3	 Imperial Me Cen	 -- --- --		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 31,500

2 HONEY PEARL (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lucky Team Dam: Huelva arco (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Boulin Redouly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 53	 $--	 Radiant	 1:06.20		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 14,490

3 NIGHT MARY (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,124
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Mary arden (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras De La Bor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Puillet-roda	 56.5	 $19	 Minotor	 -- --- --		  ........... 4........................ EUR 14,490
4 of 8	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 54	 $--	 Lady’armor	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 11,500
4 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 54	 $--	 Caro Buono	 1:13.13		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 14,490
3 of 8	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $17	 Donnalucata	 1:15.92		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 15,000

4 SEDE VACANTE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Off the list (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Gilibert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $12	 Green Spirit	 1:15.87		  ...... 13¾........................ EUR 15,000
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5 MY HIGHNESS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,711
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Majestic queen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $3	 Green Spirit	 1:15.87		  ......... hd........................ EUR 15,000

6 SPARKS OF LOVE (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,802
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Spirit of queen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 53	 $--	 Oshia	 1:09.73		  ........... 5........................ EUR 14,490
3 of 9	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 54	 $--	 Oshia	 1:10.62		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 14,490

7 RHIYANNA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,471
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Anna platini (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ha Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58	 $13	 Green Spirit	 1:15.87		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 15,000

8 INDIFFERENTE (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $992
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Indonesienne (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $5	 Imperial Me Cen	 -- --- --		  ........... 6........................ EUR 31,500
5 of 12	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $4.5	 Viva La Skids	 1:13.86		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 15,000

9 DARYA (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Favriaux (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Darenda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 PRINCESS ZALTANA (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Liberty tree (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ma Sherwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 10 Jun 2025 | Saint-Cloud | HUEZ HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 212219
	 2	 007583
	 3	 017
	 4	 574902
	 5	 502356
	 6	 210500
	 7	 004190
	 8	 400911
	 9	 600895
	10	 537042
	11	 744021
	12	 847366
	13	 204423
	14	 97
	15	 003890
	16	 731743

KING MOTIF (FR)
FLUTE EN SOL (FR)
LELLA DESJY (FR)
JOLI COUP (FR)
JOEY UP (FR)
MISTER GOKEN (FR)
KATE DADDY (FR)
ZENITA (FR)
HAMILTON (FR)
NANA GINA (FR)
CANIAR DE LUXE (IRE)
DIAMOND ROAD
WATT OHM (FR)
HUNKY DORY (FR)
GOLD PALACE (FR)
PANZER (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57
56
55.5
55
54.5
54

9
1
14
5
4
7
11
12
6
13
15
3
8
10
16
2

M VELON  1.5 
A MADAMET
W LEVESQUE  1.5 
D PROVOST
M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
L CARBONI
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
P LE DIGABEL  2.5 
P BAZIRE
A BARON
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
R MANGIONE
MME CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 

A FOUASSIER
L&M VIEL
T POCHE
MME Y VOLLMER
N CAULLERY
S JESUS
D CHENU
T POCHE
RENAUT & ADDA
MME Y VOLLMER
L VANSKA
Y BONNEFOY
A BARON
J LEROY
MLLE S PENOT
F GELHAY

7
9
5
6
7
5
5
6
5
7
6
4
5
4
8
5

G
M
M
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G
H
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
62
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	54-�5�-12-6
	63-�10�-8-5
	 4-�1�-0-0
	50-�4�-7-6
	60-�5�-8-3
	25-�2�-3-1
	26-�3�-1-8
	 7-�2�-1-0
	17-�2�-0-0
	22-�2�-6-4
	29-�1�-1-5
	 8-�0�-0-1
	10-�1�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	54-�5�-6-8
	10-�1�-0-2

$86,859
$132,738
$5,372
$116,680
$98,265
$40,897
$44,975
$22,056
$20,019
$58,301
$29,649
$2,959
$21,457
$0
$87,730
$14,275

	14-�2�-3-1
	18-�4�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	25-�2�-7-2
	13-�1�-3-1
	15-�3�-1-5
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	18-�1�-1-3
	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	30-�4�-5-3
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 KING MOTIF (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 9 Total: 54-5-12-6 Prize Money: $86,859
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 28-0-6-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 7-2-4-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Queen bubble (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 41-4-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-6-4 Last Win: 09/04/25 (62 Days)
Owner: M Ghys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 A Bourgeais	 59	 $*3.8	Golden River	 2:28.64		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 6,000
2 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	14]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $7.5	 Anctot	 2:46.69		  ......... hd........................ EUR 11,000
2 of 11	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 A Bourgeais	 59	 $*3.8	Kingdom	 3:32.70		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,500
1 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 A Bourgeais	 61.5	 $*3.8	Caniar De Luxe	 2:49.80		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,000
9 of 13	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 60	 $*5	 Swiss Money	 2:27.56		  ........... 6..........................EUR 8,500

2 FLUTE EN SOL (FR) Trainer: L&m Viel Barrier: 1 Total: 63-10-8-5 Prize Money: $132,738
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60 Good: 30-5-5-2 Track: 10-0-1-1

9yo roan fr m Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-0-2
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Metalik sun (FR) J+H: 14-4-3-1 Turf: 59-10-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 32-5-3-2 Last Win: 02/03/24 (465 Days)
Owner: G Viel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 29May24	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 55	 $9.5	 Woot City	 3:30.58		  ...... 15½........................ EUR 27,883
7 of 12	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 L David	 55	 $41	 Prince Des Villes	 2:19.13		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 13	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 61.5	 $9	 Swiss Money	 2:27.56		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,500
8 of 12	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 61.5	 $8	 Alathea	 2:15.15		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 11	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $5.5	 Yes Zara	 3:33.45		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,000

3 LELLA DESJY (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 14 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,372
Jockey: W Levesque (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Lamadoun (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/25 (76 Days)
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 16	 14Oct23	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Juteau	 62.5	 $29	 Byzantium	 3:02.28		  ......... 16..........................EUR 5,889
1 of 14	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 W Levesque	 56.5	 $34	 Pagan Sun	 2:30.48		  ........... 2..........................EUR 6,500
7 of 16	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 S Just	 58	 $15	 Revivance	 2:12.58		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,080

4 JOLI COUP (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 5 Total: 50-4-7-6 Prize Money: $116,680
Jockey: D Provost WT: 59.5 Good: 20-3-4-2 Track: 8-1-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Heritage island (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 42-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-3-3 Last Win: 13/06/24 (362 Days)
Owner: P Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $9.5	 Red Nureyev	 2:38.22		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 9,470
4 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 A Nicco	 58.5	 $8	 It’s Eagle	 2:37.75		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 11,340
9 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 A Nicco	 57.5	 $7	 Zamnesia	 2:35.99		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 9,000
11 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 A Nicco	 60	 $8	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ...... 10½..........................EUR 8,500
2 of 16	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 D Provost	 58	 $19	 It’s Eagle	 3:22.50		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 17,010
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5 JOEY UP (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 4 Total: 60-5-8-3 Prize Money: $98,265
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 20-3-3-1 Track: 11-0-1-0

7yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-2-7-2
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Join up (FR) J+H: 9-0-1-0 Turf: 48-3-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 34-2-5-2 Last Win: 10/02/23 (851 Days)
Owner: A Odry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 60	 $*4	 Anctot	 2:46.69		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,000
2 of 9	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 J Marien	 56	 $4.3	 Nousdeux	 2:41.10		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,500
3 of 8	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 J Marien	 59	 $4	 Nousdeux	 2:45.60		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,000
5 of 16	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 J Marien	 59	 $21	 Dreams	 2:51.58		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 11,000
6 of 16	 14May25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59	 $6	 Bursard	 2:27.64		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,500

6 MISTER GOKEN (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 7 Total: 25-2-3-1 Prize Money: $40,897
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59 Good: 14-1-2-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo bay cl fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Mummy’s konig (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/02/25 (122 Days)
Owner: Jesus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 60	 $*5	 Argyron	 2:43.38		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 11,500
12 of 13	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 52.5	 $7	 Pentaour	 2:55.21		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 15,000
5 of 11	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:17.30		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,710
12 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 55.5	 $19	 Thirsty	 2:37.60		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 13,500
11 of 15	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 M Favriaux	 59.5	 $23	 Karioitahi	 2:19.70		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 11,000

7 KATE DADDY (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 11 Total: 26-3-1-8 Prize Money: $44,975
Jockey: L Carboni WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-2

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-1-5
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Bien nommee (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 24-3-1-7 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-6 Last Win: 19/04/25 (52 Days)
Owner: Mme D Leguillon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $19	 Screen Shot	 2:38.85		  ......... 15........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 16	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 L Carboni	 61.5	 $26	 Maydana	 3:19.73		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,000
1 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	13]	 L Carboni	 59	 $7	 Elle La Vitesse	 2:34.95		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,000
9 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 59	 $--	 Avernes	 2:44.78		  ........... 7..........................EUR 8,500
11 of 16	 28May25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 59	 $12	 Piano Man	 2:27.60		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 8,500

8 ZENITA (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 12 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $22,056
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Doctor Dino Dam: Zenitude (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 23/05/25 (18 Days)
Owner: D Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 15	 16Oct23	 COM	turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 L Philipperon	 67	 $9	 King To Be	 4:10.16		  ......... 50........................ EUR 27,091
0 of 15	 03Nov23	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 L Philipperon	 69	 $15	 Jour De Fete	 4:41.98		  ...... 31½........................ EUR 26,502
9 of 16	 04Dec23	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 68	 $19	 Jolifou De Guye	 4:00.50		  ...... 12½........................ EUR 18,792
1 of 14	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	12]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $34	 Hamilton Desjy	 3:26.98		  ........... 1..........................EUR 8,190
1 of 15	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 L Plommee	 59.5	 $17	 Kenny	 2:18.12		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,000

9 HAMILTON (FR) Trainer: Renaut & Adda Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-0-0 Prize Money: $20,019
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bce fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Salamanque (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/24 (503 Days)
Owner: Cheval Etoile Racing 23-i

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 60	 $26	 Rika De La Vis	 2:48.84		  ......... 50........................ EUR 14,204
10 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $34	 Mandega	 2:21.82		  ...... 17¾..........................EUR 8,000
8 of 9	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $34	 Motion	 2:44.60		  ...... 19½........................ EUR 10,080
9 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $29	 Miss Supernova	 1:57.21		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 11,000
5 of 15	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $41	 Karioitahi	 2:19.70		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 11,000

10 NANA GINA (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 13 Total: 22-2-6-4 Prize Money: $58,301
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 8-1-3-2 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Nana desir (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-4-4 Last Win: 28/08/23 (652 Days)
Owner: Y Vollmer/ec Des Alerions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 08May24	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 59	 $*3	 Partnun	 3:29.67		  ......... 11..........................EUR 9,470
7 of 16	 29May24	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 51	 $7.5	 Woot City	 3:30.58		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 27,883
15 of 18	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $6	 Atreus	 3:08.61		  ...... 20¾........................ EUR 11,574
4 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $15	 Kate Daddy	 2:34.95		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 8,000
2 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 F Veron	 58	 $13	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 8,500
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11 CANIAR DE LUXE (IRE) Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 15 Total: 29-1-1-5 Prize Money: $29,649
Jockey: P Le Digabel (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-1-3
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Miss avonbridge (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 28-1-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-3 Last Win: 23/04/25 (48 Days)
Owner: L L Vanska

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 51	 $15	 Zlara	 2:39.50		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 13,257
4 of 9	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 A Peltier	 60	 $5.5	 Custard Tarte	 2:52.64		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 7,365
15 of 15	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 55.5	 $26	 Vega Of Saints	 2:48.75		  ......... 50..........................EUR 8,943
2 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 P Le Digabel	 58.5	 $19	 King Motif	 2:49.80		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,000
1 of 15	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 P Le Digabel	 60	 $*5.5	Wings Of Fire	 2:53.81		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,000

12 DIAMOND ROAD Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,959
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Aleen (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Ernst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 P Bazire	 60	 $5.5	 Amiata	 2:35.90		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 55.5	 $15	 Screen Shot	 2:38.85		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 11,000
3 of 12	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 56	 $6.5	 Momo Nelson	 2:15.74		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,500
6 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 60	 $*3.8	Sir Garsing	 2:15.75		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 14	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 56	 $9.5	 Joyce Galeste	 1:59.97		  ........... 3........................ EUR 11,000

13 WATT OHM (FR) Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: $21,457
Jockey: A Baron WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo black fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Kamsin (GER) Dam: Poursuite (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/04/24 (424 Days)
Owner: Ml Gautier/m Baron/c Gautier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 A Baron	 59	 $*3.8	Kate Daddy	 2:52.20		  ...... 22¼..........................EUR 8,417
4 of 14	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 A Baron	 60	 $9	 Sapristi	 2:35.31		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 11,048
4 of 14	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $5.5	 Oasis Bay	 2:25.58		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,417
2 of 12	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 A Baron	 59	 $5.5	 My Hope	 2:51.46		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,365
3 of 13	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 A Baron	 57	 $5.5	 Sapristi	 2:32.70		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,574

14 HUNKY DORY (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Oriental cat (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D BAKER

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Tison	 58	 $34	 Forever Given	 1:56.12		  ...... 18¾........................ EUR 11,340
7 of 15	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $23	 Al Ameed	 2:04.19		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 6,500

15 GOLD PALACE (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Penot Barrier: 16 Total: 54-5-6-8 Prize Money: $87,730
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 54.5 Good: 24-2-4-4 Track: 12-3-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-4-5-3
Sire: Palace Episode (USA) Dam: Genereuse gold (FR) J+H: 8-0-1-1 Turf: 40-4-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-2-2 Last Win: 23/01/25 (138 Days)
Owner: Mme S Penot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	13]	 J Moutard	 59	 $13	 Balgees Time	 2:59.23		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $15	 Screen Shot	 2:38.85		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 16	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $12	 Dreams	 2:51.58		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 11,000
9 of 16	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 L Lenglart	 65.5	 $6	 Aira	 2:53.16		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 9,000
11 of 16	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 58	 $11	 Vuldetrade	 2:36.98		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 8,500

16 PANZER (FR) Trainer: F Gelhay Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,275
Jockey: Mme Coralie Pac (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Nina klass (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/01/24 (503 Days)
Owner: F Gelhay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 03Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	10]	 R Pimbonnet	 59	 $15	 Marguns	 2:20.30		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,566
1 of 16	 24Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 S Breux	 56	 $8	 Myriade	 2:14.78		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 11,243
7 of 15	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 6]	 S Breux	 57	 $7	 Sakura Glitters	 1:58.14		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 12,100
4 of 12	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 Mme Coralie Pacaut	 54	 $34	 Momo Nelson	 2:15.74		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 Mme Coralie Pacaut	 58	 $11	 Sir Garsing	 2:15.75		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,500

SAINT-CLOUD | PAGE 11


